

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL KAKOJAN COLLEGE

P.O. & T.O. KAKOJAN, JORHAT: Assam-785 107

## **Re-accredited B+ Grade by NAAC**

Website: www.kakojancollege.edu.in E-mail:kakojancollegeadm@gmail.com

## REPORT OF THE EVENT

A State Level online Poster competition was organized by the Science Club in Association with National Service Scheme (NSS) Unit under IQAC, Kakojan College, Jorhat, Assam on the occasion of World Environment Day, 5<sup>th</sup> June, 2021 All total 18 participants from different educational institutions of the state were participated in the event. Anupam Borah of Kakojan College, Jorhat, Assam bagged the first position; Priyanshu Borah of JB College (Autonomous) and Porinita Saikia of Kakojan College secured second and third position respectively.







Principal
Kakojan College, Jorhat, Assam

